Fare Information

Cash CatchCard Monthly Pass

Adult: $1.50 $1.25 $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70 $10.00
Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A N/A
Children under 6 (with adult): Free

Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:

- a photo ID with birth date listed, OR

- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card

Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.

Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA
Blandin Hub.

Transfers / Connections

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to
the next driver within 90 minutes.

No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day,
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

@ MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

Cherry St

Blandin Hub
15 Blandin Ave.

DOWNTOWN
ASHLAND /
@ ASHLAND MBTA /
CIRRUS APARTMENTS

ASHLAND
MIDDLE SCHOOL

HOPKINTON
CENTER
Rts. 85 & 135

MWRTA Customer Service:
(508) 935-2222
www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

0 @MetroWestRTA X @MWRTA @ @MetroWestRTA
Download the MWRTA CATCH

App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!




IO O)

v.5.2025
AM PM
Blandin Hub 5:30 6:48 8:08 9:27 1046 | 12:08  1:25 2:44 4:03 5:23 6:43
Q |Framingham MBTA Station 5:38 6:56 8:16 9:35  10:54 | 12:16  1:33 2:52 4:11 5:31 6:51
% Homer Ave. / Main St. 5:44 7:03 8:23 9:41 11:01 | 12:23 1:40 2:59 4:18 5:38 6:58
g Ashland Middle School 5:47 7:06 8:26 9:44  11:04 | 12:26  1:43 3:02 4:21 5:41 7:01
S Route 85 / Route 135 5:54 7:13 8:33 9:51 11:11 | 12:33 1:50 3:09 4:28 5:48 7:08
O |Price Chopper 6:01 7:20 8:40 9:59 11:20 | 12:40 1:57 3:16 4:35 5:56 7:15
South St. / Hayward St. 6:05 7:24 8:44  10:03 11:24 | 12:44  2:01 3:20 4:39 6:00 7:19
Hopkinton Center 6:10 7:30 8:49  10:08 11:30 | 12:49  2:06 3:25 4:45 6:05 7:24
% Ashland MBTA Station 6:20 7:40 8:59 10:18 11:40 | 12:59  2:16 3:35 4:55 6:15 7:34
= |Cirrus Apartments* 6:21 7:41 9:00 10:19 11:41 1:00 2:17 3:36 4:56 6:16 7:35
8 Homer Ave. / Main St. 6:25 7:45 9:04 10:23  11:45 | 1:04 2:21 3:40 5:00 6:20 7:39
Z Framingham MBTA Station 6:33 7:55 9:14 10:33  11:55 1:14 2:31 3:50 5:08 6:30 7:49
Blandin Hub 6:41 8:01 9:20 10:39  12:01 1:20 2:37 3:56 5:16 6:36 7:54
Route 5 Connections: Additional Information:
- 495 Connector: Route 85/135 - Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- Routes 45, 6: Framingham MBTA Station - For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App.
- Routes 4N, 4S, 6, 10, 11:  Blandin Hub - MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it
Riders can also connect to the Framingham/Natick Night Catch is safe to do so. Riders can hail the bus by waving.

Connect service at the Framingham MBTA or Blandin Hub. - *Cirrus Apartments will be serviced from the MBTA Access Road



| Vo IR 1{0]V) | FG)WEEKDAYS

Fare Information

Cash CatchCard Monthly Pass
Adult: $1.50 $1.25 $20.00

Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70 $10.00
Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A N/A
Children under 6 (with adult): Free

Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:

- a photo ID with birth date listed, OR

- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card

Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.

Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA
Blandin Hub.

Transfers / Connections

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to
the next driver within 90 minutes.

Holidays

No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day,
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday

{olVh | AG\WEEKDAYS

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

o A 4

DOWNTOWN Q
FRAMINGHAM

MBTA STATION (T)

BASKET

SHAW'S
SUPER
MARKET

WASHINGTON ST/
HOLLISTON PUBLIC LIBRARY

MILFORD
CROSSINGS

MWRTA Customer Service:
(508) 935-2222 www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

0 @MetroWestRTA X @MWRTA @ @MetroWestRTA

tm‘l Download the MWRTA CATCH

App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!




ROUTE 6 WeaickEy Service

v.5.2025
AM PM
Blandin Hub 5:50 7:16 8:40 9:56 11:14 | 12:31 1:15 2:00 3:32 5:04 6:32 8:00 ~
Framingham MBTA Station 5:56 7:22 8:46  10:.02 11:21 | 12:37  1:21 2:06 3:38 5:10 6:38 8:05 ~
% Winthrop / Hollis Sts. 5:58 7:24 8:48 10:04 11:23 | 12:39 1:23 2:08 3:40 5:12 6:40 8:07 ~
8 Market Basket Plaza at Big Lots ~ 7:28 8:52 10:08 11:27 | 12:43 1:28 2:12 3:46 5:16 6:44 8:10 ~
a Shaw's ~ 7:31 8:56  10:12  11:31 | 12:46  1:38 2:22 3:56 5:21 6:48 8:14 ~
8 Washington St. at Cong. Church 6:08 7:38 9:02 10:18 11:37 | 12:53 145 2:29 4:02 5:28 6:54 8:20 ~
Milford Crossing ~ 7:48 9:12 10229 11:48 | 1:03 1:55%  2:41 4:15 5:40 7:06 8:30 ~
School / Spruce Sts. 6:25 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Milford Crossing 6:35 7:55 9:19 10:36  11:55 | 1:10  1:56*  2:48 4:22 5:47 7:13 8:37 10:23*
A Holliston Public Library 6:43 8:07 9:31 10:48  12:05 1:20 2:06 3:00 4:34 5:57 7:23 8:47 10:31
Z |Shaw's ~ 8:18 9:37  10:54  12:11 1:28 2:16 3:06 4:42 6:10 7:33 8:53  10:37
8 Market Basket Plaza at Big Lots ~ 8:22 9:41 10:58  12:15 1:32 2:21 3:11 4:47 6:15 7:37 8:57 10:41
% Winthrop / Hollis Sts. 6:54 8:24 9:43 11:00 12:17 1:34 2:23 3:14 4:50 6:18 7:39 9:00 10:44
- Framingham MBTA Station 7:03 8:28 9:46 11:03  12:20 1:37 2:28 3:18 4:53 6:21 7:43 9:03 10:48
Blandin Hub 7:09 8:33 9:49  11:07 12:24 | 1:40 2:34 3:25 4:57 6:25 7:52 9:08 10:53
Route 6 Connections: Additional Information:
- Routes 4S, 5: Framingham MBTA Station - Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- Routes 4N, 48, 5, 10, 11:  Blandin Hub - For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App.
- Route 14, 495 Connector: Milford Crossing - MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route
Riders can also connect to the Milford/Hopedale Catch Connect where it is safe to do so. Riders can hail the bus by waving.
service at Milford Crossings, or the Framingham/Natick Night - Passengers may request a deviation to Mission Springs by calling (508) 935 - 2222

Catch Connect service at the Framingham MBTA or Blandin Hub. - *The Route 14 will travel to and from Milford as the Route 6.



N

ROUTE 7 WEEEKDAY

@ MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

ROUTE 7 WIEEEKDAY

/4

Fare Information

Cash CatchCard Monthly Pass

Adult: $1.50 $1.25
Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70
Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A
Children under 6 (with adult): Free

Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:

- a photo ID with birth date listed, OR

- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card

Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.

$20.00
$10.00
N/A

Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA

Blandin Hub.

Transfers / Connections

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to

the next driver within 90 minutes.

Holidays

No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day,
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.

See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

%
o)
)
BOLTON'ST: -
2 SHELTER @
P
k -]
= % ~
5 % 20
2
%) 2 @)
4 NEWTON/
RN 1
P
i 5> BOLTON ST.
BNNY SHELTER
J{}
(20) N
DOWNTOWN
so.uTHBORouGH 1)
Main St. Ry
CALIFORNIA AVE. FRAMINGHAM
. STOP & SHOP SgTE UNIVERSITY
(o} STAPLES BUS @ park &
SHELTER RIDE
ILLS
e York A BANANALOT “=" "\
) - 3
< BLANDIN
g
< HuB
{50 RIDE

i ---- Peak hours

B services Staples .
. STAPLES
............ US

HELTER

MWRTA Customer Service:
(508) 935-2222 www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

) eMetrowesikta X @MWRTA [ @MetrowestRTA

Download the MWRTA CATCH
App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!




ROUTE 7 Weakley Service

v.5.2025
AM PM
Blandin Hub 530  6:05  6:15  7:00 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 12:00 ~ 1:00  1:45 1:47 2:55  3:30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Banana Lot £ 537 6:15  6:22  7:10 7:35  8:15 8:35 9:20  9:47 10:50] 12:10 ~ 1:10  1:50  1:50  3:05 3:35 4:05 440 530 5:50 6:220 7:00 7:44 8:19 9:15 940
Franklin St. / Mt. Wayte Ave. = 540 6:18  6:25  7:13  7:38  8:18 8:38 9:23  9:50 10:53| 12:13 1:13  1:53 ~ 3:08 3:38  4:08 4:43 533 5:53 6223  7:03 747 822 9:18 9:43
FSU / McCarthy Center ~ 543 621  6:28 7:16  7:41 821 841 9:26  9:53 10:56] 12:15 ~ 1:15  1:56 ~ 3:01 341 411 446 536 5:56 6:26 7:06  7:50 8:25 9:21 946
E Stop & Shop / Temple St. 5 549 627 6:34 722  7:47 827 847 9:32  9:59 11:02] 12:20 ~ 1:220  2:02 ~ 3:17  3:47 417 452 542 6:02  6:32  7:12  7:56  8:31 9:227 9:52
= | The Green at 9/90 Apartments* ~ 5:55 ~ 6:40 7:28 7:53 8:33 8:53 9:38 10:05 11:08] 12:25 1:25  2:08 ~ 323  3:53 423 4:58 548 6:08 6:38 7:18 8:02 8:37 9:33  9:58
DOQ Staples Bus Shelter ~ 6:01 : 6:46  7:34  7:59  8:39 8:59 944 10:11 11:14] 12:30 ~ 1:30  2:14 329  3:59 429 5:.04 5:54 6:14 644 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
= |New York Ave ~ 6:06 ~ 6:51  7:38  8:05 843 9:04 948 10:16 11:19] 12:34 -~ 1:35 2:19 3:34  4:.04 4:34  5:10  6:00  6:19  6:49 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8 Route 9 Park and Ride ~ 6:13 ~ 6:58  7:46  8:11 8:50 9:11 9:54 10:24 11:26] 12:38 ; 1:40  2:25 ~ 3:44  4:09 440 5:15 6:06 625 6:53 ~ 8:07 8:42 9:38 10:04
Downtown Southborough ~ 6:23 ~ 7:08 ~ 8:21 ~ 9:21 ~ 10:34 11:36] 12:46 ~ 1:48  2:36 ~ 3:56 ~ 4:51 ~ 6:16 ~ 7:04 ~ 8:17 ~ ~ ~
Main St. (Marlborough) ~ 6:31  6:50  7:16 ~ 8:29 ~ 9:29 ~ 10:42 11:44] 12:54 ~ 1:56  2:44 ~ 3:59 ~ 4:59 ~ 6:24 ~ 7:12 ~ 8:25 ~ ~ ~
Academy Knoll / Broad St. ~ 6:37 ~ 7:22 ~ 8:35 ~ 9:35 ~ 10:48 11:50] 1:00 ~ 2:02  2:50 ~ 4:05 ~ 5:05 ~ 6:30 ~ 7:18 ~ 8:31 ~ ~ ~
Newton / Weed Sts. 5:35  6:39  6:53  7:27 ~ 8:40 ~ 9:40 ~ 10:53 11:55] 1:05 ~ 2:07 2:55  2:17 410 ~ 5:10 ~ 6:35 ~ 7:23 ~ 8:36 ~ ~ 10:18
Newton / Weed Sts. ~ 6:40  7:30 ~ ~ 8:43 ~ 9:43 10:10 10:55 11:58) 1:05 2:03  2:10  2:58 ~ 4:13 ~ 5:13 ~ 6:36 ~ 7:26  8:38 ~ ~ ~ 10:20
Bolton St. Bus Shelter ~ 6:43 733 ~ ~ 8:46 ~ 9:46 ~ 10:58 12:01] 1:08 ~ 2:13 301 ~ ~ 4:16 ~ 5:16 ~ 6:39 ~ 729 841 ~ ~ 10:08 ~
Downtown Southborough ~ 6:52  7:44 ~ ~ 8:57 ~ 9:57 11:09 12:12] 1:19 - 2:24  3:12 ~ 4:27 ~ 5:27 ~ 6:50 ~ 7:40  8:52 ~ ~ ~ ~
Stapes Bus Shelter ~ 7:03  7:55 ~ ~ 9:08 ~ 10:08 ~ 11:20  12:23] 1:30 ~ 2:35  3:23 ~ ~ 4:38 ~ 5:38 ~ 7:01 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
A |New York Ave ~ 7:07  8:01 ~ ~ 9:12 ~ 10:12 11:25 12:26] 1:34 2:40  3:27 ~ 4:45 ~ 5:43 ~ 7:07 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
% Route 9 Park and Ride ~ 7:12  8:06 746 850 9:19 9:55 10:18 ~ 11:31 12:34] 1:3 ~ 2:46  3:33 = 4:10 449 5:16 548 627  7:12 ~ 748 9:05 845 9:39 10:21 10:34
© |The Green at 9/90 Apartments* ~ 7:16  8:12  7:52 856  9:25 10:01 10:25 11:37 12:38] 1:46 2:52 340 ~ 4:16  4:55 5:22  5:55 633 7:18  7:28  7:54  9:11 851 945 10:24 10:40
& |Chapel Hill ~ 7:17 814 7:54 858 9:27 10:03 1027  ~ 11:39 12:40] 1:48 ~ 2:54  3:42 ~ 4:18 457 524 557 6:36 7221  7:31  7:56  9:13  8:53  9:47 10:26 10:42
E Stop & Shop / Temple St. ~ 7:19 819 7:59  9:03 9:32 10:08 10:34 11:44 12:45] 1:53 2:59 347 ~ 4:23  5:02 529 6:02  6:40 7:25 7:35 801 9:18 8:58 9:52  10:31 10:47
FSU / McCarthy Center ~ 723 825 8:05 9:09 9:38 10:13 10:38 ~ 11:50 12:51] 1:58 ~ 3:05  3:53 ~ 4:29 508 535 6:08 6:46 7:31 7:41 8:07 924 9:04 9:58 10:35 10:53
Buckley Apartments ~ 7:24 827 8:.07 9:11 940 10:15 10:40 11:52  12:53] 2:00 3:07  3:55 4:31  5:10  5:37  6:10  6:48 7:33  7:43 809 9:26 9:06 10:00 10:37 10:55
Banana Lot ~ 7:30 832 812 9:16 945 10:20 10:45 10:35 11:57 12:57] 2:05 ~ 3:12 400 ~ 4:35 5.5 542 6:15 6:53 7:38  7:48 814 931 9:11 10:05 10:40 11:00
Blandin Hub ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 10:25 ~ 10:45 12:05  1:00 | 2:10 2:26  3:15 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 7:55 ~ ~ ~ 10:10  10:46 11:05

Route 7 Connections:
- Route 9: The Green 9/90 Apts, Staples, California Ave
- Route 2, 3, 4N Banana Lot
- Route 7C, 15, 495 Connector: Newton / Weed Sts
Riders can also connect to the Hudson Catch Connect service at
Newton / Weed Sts, and the Framingham/Natick Night Catch
Connect service at any stop in Framingham.

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App.
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it
is safe to do so. Riders can hail the bus by waving.
- Banana Lot is the Framingham MBTA Northside Parking Lot
- Scheduled times in red are Routes 7C and 15, leaving from or returning to Framingham
as the Route 7.



/

Weekend

o 1V) 1 S AVVEEKEND)

Weekend

HolV) j wAWeekend

Fare Information

@

MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

Cash  CatchCard
Adult: $1.50 $1.25
Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70
Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A

Children under 6 (with adult): Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:

- a photo ID with birth date listed, OR

- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card

Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.

Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA Blandin Hub.

Transfers / Connections

Monthly Pass
$20.00

$10.00

N/A

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to

the next driver within 90 minutes.

Holidays

No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day,
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.

See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

3
% BOLTONST.
V)
& SHELTER @

<
-]
% (2
EN @
“ NEWTON)
S WEEDSTS.
%\ s X BOLTON ST.
Q, 3
% > \l SHELTER
o
2 N
DOWNTOWN
SOUTHBOROUGH @

RT.9/
CALIFORNIA AVE.
STOP & SHOP
()

Main St.
FRAMINGHAM
STATE UNIVERSITY
[

o) STAPLES BUS
SHELTER

\es\.
JEFFERSON (a9,
HILLS <

New York Ave.

BLANDIN
HUB

i === Peak hours K
K services Staples .

STAPLES
________________ BUS

MWRTA Customer Service:
(508) 935-2222 www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

ﬂ @MetroWestRTA X@MWRTA @ @MetroWestRTA

Download the MWRTA CATCH
App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!




/

ROUTE 7 Wealkamnd Service N 7k )

Weekend
AM PM
Blandin Hub 8:30 ~ ~ ~
Banana Lot 8:35 10:50 1:00 3:13
Franklin St. / Mt. Wayte Ave. 8:38 10:53 1:03 3:16
& |FSU / McCarthy Center 8:41 10:56 1:06 3:19
% Stop & Shop / Temple St. 8:47 11:02 1:12 3:25
© [|The Green at 9/90 Apartments* 8:53 11:08 1:18 3:31
E Staples Bus Shelter 8:59 11:14 1:24 3:37
= [Route 9 Park and Ride 9:09 11:24 1:34 3:47
O [Downtown Southborough 9:19 11:34 1:44 3:57
Main St. (Marlborough) 9:27 11:42 1:52 4:05
Seven 11 / Broad St. 9:33 11:48 1:58 4:11
Newton / Weed Sts. 9:38 11:53 2:03 4:16
Newton / Weed Sts. 9:43 11:58 2:08 4:21
Bolton St. Shelter 9:48 12:03 2:13 4:26
Downtown Southborough 9:57 12:12 2:22 4:35
Staples Bus Shelter 10:08 12:23 2:33 4:46
% Route 9 Park and Ride 10:17 12:32 2:42 4:55
= |The Green at 9/90 Apartments* 10:23 12:38 2:48 5:01
8 Chapel Hill 10:25 12:40 2:50 5:03
E Stop & Shop / Temple St. 10:30 12:45 2:55 5:08
FSU / McCarthy Center 10:36 12:51 3:01 5:14
Buckley Apartments 10:38 12:53 3:03 5:16
Banana Lot 10:43 12:57 3:08 5:21
Blandin Hub ~ ~ ~ 5:30

v.5.2025

Route 7 Connections:

- Route 9: The Green 9/90 Apts, Staples, Cali Ave,
FSU at West Hall

- Route 7C: Newton / Weed Sts

- Route 2, 3, 4N Banana Lot

Riders can also connect to the Hudson Catch Connect
service at Newton / Weed Sts, and the Framingham/Natick
Weekend Catch Connect service at any stop in

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of
scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the
MWRTA Catch App.
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses
to stop anywhere along the route where it is safe to do so.
Riders can hail the bus by waving.
- *Stop may not be serviced due to snow and ice.



ROUTE 10 Weekday @ MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

Natick - Counter Clockwise

P

Fare Information

Pine st

Cash CatchCard Monthly Pass o

Adult: $1.50 $1.25 $20.00

Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70 $10.00 @

Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A N/A ad

Children under 6 (with adult): Free

Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free 0

gr:?;:wa Worcester R °

>| *To recieve Reduced Fare, please present: ®  woresernd \
@ - aphoto ID with birth date listed, OR
(@ - MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card
2 Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied. s
L Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA %
(L] Blandin Hub. R
=8 Transfers / Connections
(= Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one = MORSE,
L transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only. ’
[FT Y One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to
| 1 the next driver within 90 minutes. e
> .
of Holidays
(=<8 No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,

Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day MWRTA Customer Service:

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, (508) 935-2222  www.mwrta.com

Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve. Framingham, MA 01702

See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays. 0 @MetroWes®TA X @MWRTA () @MetroWestRTA
etrovves

Download the MWRTA CATCH
App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!

10




m ROUTE 10 Weakeley Service m

v 5.2025
AM PM
Blandin Hub 6:25 7:55 9:30 11:05 12:40 2:15 3:50 5:30 7:05
Second Street Rec Center 6:30 8:00 9:35 11:10 12:45 2:20 3:55 5:35 7:10
W. Natick MBTA via Rt. 135 6:33 8:03 9:38 11:13 12:48 2:23 3:58 5:38 7:13
Roche Brothers 6:37 8:07 9:42 11:17 12:52 2:27 4:02 5:42 7:17
Cedar Terrace - Upper Lot* 6:44 8:14 9:49 11:24 12:59 2:34 4:09 5:49 7:24
Cedar Gardens - Bus Shelter 6:46 8:16 9:51 11:26 1:01 2:36 4:11 5:51 7:26
Coolidge Gardens 6:51 8:21 9:56 11:31 1:06 2:41 4:16 5:56 7:31
Natick Common Bus Shelter 6:55 8:25 10:00 11:35 1:10 2:45 4:20 6:00 7:35
Leonard Morse Hospital 6:58 8:30 10:05 11:40 1:15 2:50 4:25 6:05 7:40
Natick Community Center 7:02 8:34 10:09 11:44 1:19 2:54 4:29 6:09 7:44
Natick Center MBTA / Moran Park 7:06 8:38 10:13 11:48 1:23 2:58 4:33 6:13 7:48
9/27 Plaza at Panera 7:12 8:44 10:19 11:54 1:29 3:40 4:39 6:19 7:54
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 7:27 8:59 10:34 12:09 1:44 3:19 5:00 6:34 8:09
Sherwood Plaza 7:31 9:03 10:38 12:13 1:48 3:23 5:04 6:38 8:13
Sherwood Village 7:36 9:08 10:43 12:18 1:53 3:28 5:08 6:43 8:18
W. Natick MBTA via Rt. 135 7:39 9:12 10:47 12:22 1:57 3:32 5:12 6:47 8:21
Second Street Rec Center 7:43 9:17 10:52 12:27 2:02 3:37 5:17 6:52 8:25
Blandin Hub 7:48 9:23 10:58 12:33 2:08 3:43 5:23 6:58 8:30
Route 10 Connections: Additional Information:
- Routes 2, 3, 4N, 48S, 5, 6: Blandin Hub - Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
-Routes 1, 2, 3, 4N, 9, 11, MWN: Natick Mall (Wegmans) - For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App.

Riders can also connect to the Wellesley Catch Connect service at - MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is
the Natick Community Center, or the Framingham/Natick Night  safe to do so. Riders can hail the bus by waving.
Catch Connect service at any stop in Framingham and Natick. - *Stop may not be serviced due to snow and ice.
- Route 10 passengers can request a deviation to Bent Park in Wayland or Avenue Natick by calling
(508) 935-2222.



Route 11
Natick - Clockwise
Fare Information

MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

Cash CatchCard Monthly Pass
Adult: $1.50 $1.25 $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70 $10.00
Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A N/A
Children under 6 (with adult): Free

Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:

- aphoto ID with birth date listed, OR

- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card

Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.

Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA
Blandin Hub.

Transfers / Connections

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to
the next driver within 90 minutes.

No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day,
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

®
9/27
NATICK
d
MALL SHOPRING \yorcester R
Worcester Rd
Bacon st
H
5
s
2
47//
7, X
5 SHERWOOD | MORAN PARK A
o
\ VILAGE | MBTASTATION (D) NATICK R
WEST NATICK S NATICK SENIOR
MBTA STATION s CENTER
@ @ . Central St
— LEONARD:

)cooLipge  HOSPITAL
GARDENS

!

CEDAR GARDENS

g pueneo

CEDAR TERRACE,

MWRTA Customer Service:
(508) 935-2222 www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

0 @MetroWestRTA X@MWRTA @ @MetroWestRTA

Download the MWRTA CATCH
App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!




1]

ROUTE 11 WEEKDAY Service

Blandin Hub (15 Blandin Ave.) 6:30 7:12 8:00 = ~ 9:30 ~ 11:00
Second Street at the Rec. Center 6:35 7:18 8:05 ~ ~ 9:35 ~ 11:05
W. Natick MBTA at Kendall Plaza 6:37 7:20 8:07 ~ ~ 9:37 ~ 11:07
Sherwood Village 6:45 7:28 8:15 8:25 9:23 9:45 10:28 11:15
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 6:52 7:38 8:22 8:33 9:38 9:52 10:37 11:22
Sherwood Plaza 6:57 7:43 8:27 8:36 9:41 9:57 10:40 11:27
9/27 Plaza at Panera 7:09 7:55 8:39 8:45 9:50 10:09 10:50 11:39
Natick Center MBTA at Mutual One 7:13 7:59 8:43 8:53 9:58 10:13 10:57 11:43
= [Natick Common Bus Shelter 7:17 8:03 8:47 8:57 10:02 10:17 11:01 11:47
< |Leonard Morse Hospital 7:21 ~ 8:51 ~ ~ 10:21 ~ 11:51
Natick Community Center 7:25 ~ 8:55 ~ ~ 10:25 ~ 11:55
Coolidge Gardens 7:31 8:08 9:01 9:02 10:07 10:31 11:06 12:01
Cedar Terrace - Upper Lot* 7:35 8:12 9:05 9:07 10:12 10:35 11:11 12:05
Cedar Gardens - Bus Shelter 7:36 8:13 9:07 9:08 10:13 10:37 11:12 12:07
Roche Brothers 7:41 8:22 9:13 9:20 10:25 10:42 11:19 12:13
W. Natick MBTA at Kendall Plaza 7:45 ~ 9:17 ~ ~ 10:46 11:23 12:17
Second Street at the Rec. Center 7:47 ~ 9:19 ~ ~ 10:48 11:25 12:19
Blandin Hub (15 Blandin Ave.) 7:53 ~ 9:25 ~ ~ 10:54 11:30 12:25
Blandin Hub 12:30 2:00 2:19 ~ 3:45 ~ ~ 5:30 7:15
Second Street at the Rec. Center 12:35 2:06 2:24 ~ 3:51 ~ ~ 5:36 7:20
W. Natick MBTA via Rt. 135 12:37 2:08 2:26 ~ 3:53 ~ ~ 5:38 7:22
Sherwood Village 12:45 2:16 2:35 3:30 4:01 4:27 5:36 5:46 7:30
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 12:52 2:23 2:45 3:45 4:08 4:42 5:48 5:53 7:37
Sherwood Plaza 12:57 2:28 2:48 3:48 4:13 4:49 5:55 5:58 7:42
9/27 Plaza at Panera 1:09 2:43 2:59 3:58 4:28 4:59 6:05 6:13 7:55
Natick Center MBTA at Mutual One 1:13 2:47 3:04 4:03 4:32 5:07 6:13 6:17 7:59
= Natick Common Bus Shelter 1:17 2:51 3:08 4:07 4:36 5:11 6:17 6:21 8:03
A~ |Leonard Morse Hospital 1:21 2:55 ~ ~ 4:41 ~ ~ 6:27 8:07
Natick Community Center 1:25 3:00 ~ ~ 4:46 ~ ~ 6:34 8:11
Coolidge Gardens 1:31 3:06 3:12 4:12 4:52 5:16 6:22 6:38 8:15
Cedar Terrace - Upper Lot* 1:35 3:10 3:17 4:17 4:56 5:21 6:27 6:42 8:19
Cedar Gardens - Bus Shelter 1:37 3:13 3:18 4:18 4:58 5:22 6:28 6:44 8:20
Roche Brothers 1:42 3:21 3:26 4:24 5:06 5:33 6:34 6:52 8:24
W. Natick MBTA via Rt. 135 1:46 3:25 ~ ~ 5:11 ~ 6:38 6:56 8:28
Second Street at the Rec. Center 1:48 3:30 ~ ~ 5:17 ~ 6:43 7:00 8:30
Blandin Hub 1:56 3:36 ~ ~ 5:23 ~ 6:48 7:08 8:35

v 5.2025
Route 11 Connections:
- Route 4S: Second St
- Route 4N, 48, 5, 6, 10: Blandin Hub
- Routes 1, 2, 3, 4N, 9, 10: Natick Mall

Riders can also connect to the Wellesley Catch
Connect service at the Natick Community
Center and the Framingham/Natick Night
Catch Connect service at any stop.

Additional Information:

- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in
advance of scheduled times to ensure not
missing the bus.

- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com,
or download the MWRTA Catch App.

- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system,
allowing busses to stop anywhere along the
route where it is safe to do so. Riders can
hail the bus by waving.

- *Stop may not be serviced due to snow
and ice.

- Route 11 passengers can request a
deviation to Bent Park in Wayland or
Avenue Natick by calling (508) 935-2222.



ROUTE 11 WEEKEND

Natick - Clockwise
Fare Information

MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

Cash CatchCard Monthly Pass
Adult: $1.50 $1.25 $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70 $10.00
Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A N/A
Children under 6 (with adult): Free

Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:

- a photo ID with birth date listed, OR

- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card

Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.

Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA
Blandin Hub.

Transfers / Connections

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system
only. One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be
presented to the next driver within 90 minutes.

No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day,
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.

See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

9/27
g[ig;:wa \Worcester Rd Sy

Worcester Rd

s
Bacon st e cend

Towe

15INUIEM

.
@“\m\s

MORAN PARK )
MBTA STATION

®© W, Central St

4y,
Y‘r
WEST NATICK

MBTA STATION

NATICK SENIOR
CENTER

LEONARD.

cooLpGe  HOSPITAL
GARDENS

!

CEDAR GARDENS

g puenel

CEDARTERRACE,

MWRTA Customer Service:
(508) 935-2222 www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

€) eMetowestkra X @MWRTA  [E] @MetroWestRTA

Download the MWRTA CATCH
App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!




(1) ouenwmmosee (1)
eeken Weekend

AM PM v 5.2025
Blandin Hub 8:00 9:30 11:00 12:30 2:00 3:45
Second Street Rec. Center 8:05 9:35 11:05 12:35 2:06 3:51
W. Natick MBTA via Rt. 135 8:08 9:38 11:08 12:38 2:09 3:54
Sherwood Village 8:13 9:43 11:13 12:43 2:14 3:59
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 8:23 9:53 11:23 12:53 2:24 4:09
Sherwood Plaza 8:28 9:58 11:28 12:58 2:29 4:14
9/27 Plaza at Panera 8:40 10:10 11:40 1:10 2:44 4:29
Natick Center MBTA / Mutual One 8:44 10:14 11:44 1:14 2:48 4:33
Natick Common Bus Shelter 8:48 10:18 11:48 1:18 2:52 4:37
Leonard Morse Hospital 8:52 10:22 11:52 1:22 2:58 4:43
Natick Community Center 8:58 10:28 11:58 1:28 3:05 4:50
Coolidge Gardens 9:02 10:32 12:02 1:32 3:11 4:56
Cedar Terrace - Upper Lot* 9:06 10:36 12:06 1:36 3:15 5:00
Cedar Gardens - Bus Shelter 9:08 10:38 12:08 1:38 3:18 5:03
Roche Brothers 9:14 10:44 12:14 1:44 3:26 5:11
W. Natick MBTA via Rt. 135 9:17 10:47 12:17 1:47 3:29 5:14
Second Street Rec. Center 9:20 10:50 12:20 1:50 3:33 5:18
Blandin Hub 9:26 10:56 12:26 1:56 3:40 5:25
Route 11 Connections: Additional Information:
- Route 1: 9/27 Plaza - Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- Route 4 South: Second St - For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App.
- Routes 1,2, 3,4N, 9:  Natick Mall - MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is
Riders can also connect to the Framingham / Natick safe to do so. Riders can hail the bus by waving.
Weekend Catch Connect service at any stop. - *Stop may not be serviced due to snow and ice.

- Route 11 passengers can request a deviation to Bent Park in Wayland or Avenue Natickby calling
(508) 935-2222.



¢

HolVL [ SMAAWEEKDAYS

MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

{01V) [ SM143WEEKDAY/

14

are Information

Cash CatchCard Monthly Pass
Adult: $1.50 $1.25 $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70 $10.00
Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A N/A

Children under 6 (with adult): Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:

- aphoto ID with birth date listed, OR

- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card

Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.

Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA
Blandin Hub.

Transfers / Connections

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to
the next driver within 90 minutes.

Holidays

No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day,

Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

CAPITAL
HOUSING

MILFORD
HIGH SCHOOL

MILFORD
DISTRICT
COURT

MLFORD SENIOR CENTER

MILFORD REG. HOSP.
/ DANA FARBER

MWRTA Customer Service:
(508) 935-2222 www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

O @MetroWestRTA X@MWRTA [@ @MetroWestRTA

Download the MWRTA CATCH
App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!




.@ ROUTE 14 \WeakEy Service @.

v.5.2025
AM PM
Blandin Hub 6:30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1:15% ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Milford Crossing 6:57 8:09 9:17 10:38  11:53 1:05 1:56 2:55 4:16 5:41 7:16 8:31 9:27
A Target 7:00 8:11 9:21 10:45 12:00 1:07 1:57 3:02 4:21 5:46 7:21 8:36 9:32
Z | Trader Joes 7:01 8:12 9:22 10:46  12:01 1:08 1:58 3:03 4:22 5:47 7:22 8:37 9:33
8 East Main St. Bus Shelter 7:10 8:24 9:34  10:57 12:12 1:18 2:04 3:09 4:30 5:56 7:29 8:43 9:39
ﬁ Milford Town Hall 7:11 8:25 9:35 10:58 12:13 1:19 2:05 3:12 4:31 5:57 7:31 8:45 9:40
8 Milford Senior Center 7:12 8:26 9:36 10:59 12:14  1:20 2:06 3:13 4:32 5:59 7:33 8:47 9:41
Main St. at Police Station 7:13 8:27 9:37  11:00 12:15 1:21 2:07 3:16 4:35 6:02 7:36 8:48 9:45
EMK Community Health 7:19 8:31 9:41 11:05 12:20 1:23 2:12 3:22 4:41 6:08 7:43 8:51 9:47
Milford Regional Hospital 7:23 8:34 9:44 11:08 12:23 1:26 2:15 3:26 4:44 6:11 7:47 8:55 9:51
Shaw's / Walgreens 7:25 8:37 9:47 11:11 12:25 1:30 2:20 3:30 4:45 6:13 7:49 8:57 9:53
Milford High School 7:28 8:40 9:50 11:14 12:29  1:33 2:25 3:34 4:51 6:18 7:54 9:02 9:58
Colonial / Capital Housing 7:31 8:42 9:53  11:15 12:30 1:34 2:28 3:35 4:54 6:21 7:58 9:04  10:00
% Birmingham Court 7:42 8:49 9:59  11:22  12:36 1:42 2:35 3:42 5:01 6:31 8:05 9:10  10:06
= |Milford Library 7:45 854 10:02 1124 12:40 1:44 2:39 3:47 5:07 6:35 8:09 9:14  10:10
8 Milford Town Hall 7:47 858 10:06 11:27 12:45 1:48 2:40 3:50 5:11 6:37 8:13 9:16  10:12
Z BigY 7:50 9:02 10:10 11:229 12:49  1:50 2:43 3:55 5:14 6:41 8:17 9:20  10:16
Kohls 7:52 9:04 10:13 11:32 12:5] 1:52 2:44 3:58 5:17 6:44 8:19 9:23  10:19
Milford Crossing 7:54 9:07 10:18 11:37 12:55  1:56 2:45 4:02 5:31 6:48 8:21 9:26  10:22
Blandin Hub ~ ~ ~ ~ 2:34% ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 10:57*
Route 14 Connections: Additional Information:
- Route 6, 495 Connector:  Milford Crossing - Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- Routes 4N, 48, 5, 6, 10, 11:  Blandin Hub - For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App.
Riders can also connect to the Milford/Hopedale - MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is
Catch Connect service at any stop in Milford. safe to do so. Riders can hail the bus by waving.

- *The Route 14 will return to the Blandin Hub as the Route 6.



ln Route 15 EEkday @ MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

F

MACHADO HOUSE

HUDSON
SENIOR CENTER @

Main St.

Fare Information
Cash CatchCard Monthly Pass

HIGHLAND COMMONS

Adult: $1.50 $1.25 $20.00

Senior (65+) / Disabled*: $0.75  $0.70 $10.00 Houghton St.
Student with valid student ID: $1.00 N/A N/A 4
Children under 6 (with adult): Free %
Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free %
*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:

- a photo ID with birth date listed, OR

- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card (55
Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied. ®

Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA

Blandin Hub.

Transfers / Connections

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to
the next driver within 90 minutes.

Newton / Weed Sts.

ROUTE 15 WEEKDAY

No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day MWRTA Customer Service:

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, (508) 935-2222  www.mwrta.com
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave

Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve. Framingham, MA 01702

See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.
) eMetrowestkra X @MWRTA () @MetroWestRTA

Download the MWRTA CATCH
App for schedule info, bus tracking,
live chat with dispatch & more!

15




T15) oureswmmArseniee (15

v 5.2025
AM PM
Newton / Weed Sts. 9:45 10:37 10:49 11:22 12:19 1:02 1:15 2:24 3:14
Downtown Hudson 9:56 10:46 11:00 11:31 12:28 1:14 1:25 2:34 3:24
Hudson Senior Center 9:58 10:48 11:02 11:33 12:30 1:16 1:27 2:36 3:26
Machado House 9:59 10:49 11:03 11:34 12:31 1:17 1:28 2:37 3:27
Highland Commons 10:11 11:01 11:15 11:46 12:43 1:29 1:40 2:49 3:39
Downtown Hudson 10:17 11:07 11:21 11:52 12:49 1:35 1:46 2:55 3:45
Newton / Weed Sts. 10:36 11:20 11:40 12:10 1:08 1:51 2:02 3:20 4:10
Route 15 Connections: Additional Information:

- Routes 7, 7C:  Newton / Weed Sts - The Route 15 is a part of the 495 Connector. Busses continue from and travel back out to

Riders can also connect to the Hudson Catch Connect Southborough, Hopkinton, & Milford. Please see the 495 Connector schedule for full details.

service at any stop in Hudson. - Downtown Hudson stop is on Houghton St - this stop is serviced by the 495 Connector all day.

- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App.

- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it
is safe to do so. Riders can hail the bus by waving.





